

**IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA  
EASTERN DISTRICT**

---

**No. 488 EDA 2016**

---

**COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,**

*Appellee,*

v.

**WILLIAM H. COSBY, JR.,**

*Appellant.*

---

**On Appeal from the February 4, 2016 Order by the Court of Common Pleas of Montgomery County, No. CP-46-MD-0003156-2015, Denying Appellant's Petition for a Writ of Habeas Corpus**

---

**APPELLANT WILLIAM H. COSBY, JR.'S ANSWER  
TO APPELLEE COMMONWEALTH'S APPLICATION TO QUASH APPEAL**

---

Carl A. Solano (Pa. I.D. No. 23986)  
Bruce P. Merenstein (Pa. I.D. No.  
82609)  
SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL &  
LEWIS LLP  
1600 Market Street, Suite 3600  
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103  
(215) 751-2202; Fax: (215) 972-7363  
Email: csolano@schnader.com  
bmerenstein@schnader.com

Christopher Tayback  
Joseph Sarles  
(pro hac vice)  
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &  
SULLIVAN, LLP  
865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90017-2543  
(213) 443-3000; Fax (213) 443-3100  
Email: christayback@quinnemanuel.com  
josephsarles@quinnemanuel.com

Brian J. McMonagle (Pa. I.D. No.  
42394)  
MCMONAGLE, PERRI, MCHUGH, &  
MISCHAK P.C.  
1845 Walnut Street, 19th Floor  
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
(215) 981-0999; Fax 215-981-0977

Monique Pressley  
(pro hac vice)  
THE PRESSLEY FIRM, PLLC  
1629 K Street NW, Suite 300  
Washington, DC 20036  
(202) 973-0181; Fax (240) 235-3388  
Email: mdpressley@thepressleyfirm.com

*Counsel for William H. Cosby, Jr.*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
APPELLANT WILLIAM H. COSBY, JR.’S ANSWER TO APPELLEE COMMONWEALTH’S APPLICATION TO QUASH APPEAL .....	1
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. BACKGROUND .....	3
III. ANSWER.....	7
A. This Court Has Jurisdiction Over the Appeal Pursuant to the Collateral Order Doctrine .....	7
1. The Order is Separable from and Collateral to the Main Cause of Action, and the Rights are Too Important to be Denied Review .....	7
2. Mr. Cosby’s Right to Be Free from Prosecution Cannot be Adequately Vindicated After He Has Been Prosecuted .....	11
B. This Court Has Jurisdiction Pursuant to the Exceptional Circumstances Doctrine That Applies to Habeas Petitions.....	17
C. This Court Also May Assert Jurisdiction Pursuant to Mr. Cosby’s Petition for Review.....	23
IV. CONCLUSION.....	24

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>Cases</u></b>	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<i>Ben v. Schwartz</i> , 729 A.2d 547 (Pa. 1999).....	10
<i>Bulebosh v. Flannery</i> , 91 A.3d 1241 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2014).....	12, 16
<i>Commonwealth v. Bernstein</i> , 515 A.2d 54 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1986).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Bolden</i> , 373 A.2d 90 (Pa. 1977).....	17, 18
<i>Commonwealth v. Bruno</i> , 225 A.2d 241 (Pa. 1967).....	18
<i>Commonwealth v. Bunter</i> , 282 A.2d 705 (Pa. 1971).....	18
<i>Commonwealth v. Byrd</i> , 219 A.2d 293 (Pa. 1966).....	18
<i>Commonwealth v. Dennis</i> , 859 A.2d 1270 (Pa. 2004).....	10
<i>Commonwealth v. Galvin</i> , 985 A.2d 783 (Pa. 2009).....	2, 19
<i>Commonwealth v. Ginn</i> , 587 A.2d 314 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1991).....	9, 13, 22, 23
<i>Commonwealth v. Harris</i> , 32 A.3d 243 (Pa. 2011).....	7, 10
<i>Commonwealth v. Hemingway</i> , 13 A.3d 491 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2011).....	9, 23
<i>Commonwealth v. Kennedy</i> , 876 A.2d 939 (Pa. 2005).....	10
<i>Commonwealth v. Kilgallen</i> , 108 A.3d 780 (Pa. 1954).....	18
<i>Commonwealth v. Leaming</i> , 275 A.2d 43 (Pa. 1971).....	18
<i>Commonwealth v. Long</i> , 625 A.2d 630 (Pa. 1993).....	14

<i>Commonwealth v. Ricker</i> , 120 A.3d 349 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2015).....	1, 6-7, 17-19, 21, 22
<i>Commonwealth v. Sabula</i> , 46 A.3d 1287 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2012).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Commonwealth v. Schultz</i> , No. 280 MDA2015, 2016 WL 285506 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2016).....	10, 17
<i>Commonwealth v. Stipetich</i> , 652 A.2d 1294 (Pa. 1995).....	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Swanson</i> , 225 A.2d 231 (Pa. 1967).....	17
<i>Commonwealth v. Swartz</i> , 579 A.2d 978 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1990).....	20
<i>Commonwealth v. Wright</i> , 78 A.3d 1070 (Pa. 2013).....	7-8
<i>Commonwealth ex rel. Kane v. Philip Morris, Inc.</i> , 128 A.3d 334 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2015).....	11
<i>Keefer v. Keefer</i> , 741 A.2d 808 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1999).....	15
<i>M.M. v. L.M.</i> , 55 A.3d 1167 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2012).....	10
<i>Osborne v. Lewis</i> , 59 A.3d 1109 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2012).....	12, 15, 16
<i>Pridgen v. Parker Hannifin Corp.</i> , 905 A.2d 422 (Pa. 2006).....	12, 15
<i>In re T.B.</i> , 75 A.3d 485 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2013).....	10
<i>Veloric v. Doe</i> , 123 A.3d 781 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2015).....	8, 10
<i>Yorty v. PJM Interconnection</i> , 79 A.3d 655 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2013).....	12, 15

**Statutes**

42 Pa. C.S. § 702(b) .....	23
42 Pa. C.S. § 6502(a) .....	21
Pa. Const., Art. I § 14.....	21

Pa. R. App. P. 302(a) .....	19
Pa. R. App. P. 313 .....	23
Pa. R. App. P. 313(b) .....	7
